

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-01	0WA	Version:	1	Name:	Agreement with Sterling Wat furnish and deliver Polymer B	u
Туре:	WA-Agenda Item				Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/29/2021				In control:	Water Commission (now under Utilities Commission)	
On agenda:	1/6/2022				Final action:	1/6/2022	
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Specifications WD-14-22 and authorize the General Manager to execute an agreement with Sterling Water Technologies LLC to furnish and deliver Polymer Blend in an amount not to exceed \$408,582 for a period of six months.						
	Bureau: Operations						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2022 01-06 10 Sterling Water Technologies Polymer WD-14-22						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Ac	tion	Result
1/6/2022	1		commission Commissior		under ap	pprove recommendation	

Recommendation to adopt Specifications WD-14-22 and authorize the General Manager to execute an agreement with Sterling Water Technologies LLC to furnish and deliver Polymer Blend in an amount not to exceed \$408,582 for a period of six months.

The cost to the Water Fund will be incurred during FY22, with the actual amounts unknown at this time but the total amount will not exceed the contract total of \$408,582 for the contract term. These costs are included in the FY22 budget.

Approve recommendation.